
<Restricted>#
Annex C2

CW2104N085

Pg 1 of Pg 1

ADHOC REPAIR AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF HI-LIFT AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS

FOR PERIOD 1 JUL 2021 TO 30 JUN 2024 (WITH AN OPTION FOR TWO MORE YEARS)

SCOPE OF WORK AND PRICE SUBMISSION TABLE

A 6 Monthly Work Scope For Driver's Cabin Air-Conditioning Systems

1 Greasing of bearing, cleaning and washing of dirts at the wheel fan;

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

B Vendor to state the price per unit per 6 months of the above work scope:

S/N

Unit Price per 6 

months

01.07.21 - 

30.06.22

Unit Price per 6 

months

01.07.22 - 

30.06.23

Unit Price per 6 

months

01.07.23 - 

30.06.24

Unit Price per 6 

months

(1st Option Year)

01.07.24 - 30.06.25

Unit Price per 6 

months

(2nd Option Year)

01.07.25 - 30.06.26

a

b

c

C Parts To Be Replaced 

Vendor to state the following parts' price :

S/N

Unit Price

01.07.21 - 

30.06.22

Unit Price

01.07.22 - 

30.06.23

Unit Price 

1.07.23 - 

30.06.24

Unit Price

(1st Option Year)

01.07.24 - 30.06.25

Unit Price

(2nd Option Year)

01.07.25 - 30.06.26

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 Condenser coil for MAN

ISUZU Truck (66 units)

MERCEDES Truck (40 units)

MAN Truck (4 units)

Air-con blower for Isuzu 

Air-con blower for Mercedes 

Air-con blower for MAN 

Carbon Brushes

Evaporator coils for Isuzu

Evaporator coils for Mercedes

Evaporator coils for MAN

Condenser coil for Isuzu

Condenser coil for Mercedes

Type Of Truck

Parts

Remove and install of the evaporator and condenser coils for chemical cleaning;

Inspect & service air-con compressor;

Adjust air-con belting;

General cleaning of air filter of the air-con blower;

General flushing the system with R141B and nitorgen;

Fan belt.

Vaccuum the system;

Recharge the system with refrigerant;

Test pressure and check leakage; and

Receive drier or desiccant;

Expansion valve;

Compressor oil; and

#<Restricted>


