ADHOC REPAIR AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF HI-LIFT AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS FOR PERIOD 1 JUL 2021 TO 30 JUN 2024 (WITH AN OPTION FOR TWO MORE YEARS)

SCOPE OF WORK AND PRICE SUBMISSION TABLE

A 6 Monthly Work Scope For Driver's Cabin Air-Conditioning Systems

1	Greasing of bearing, cleaning and washing of dirts at the wheel fan;
2	Remove and install of the evaporator and condenser coils for chemical cleaning;
3	Inspect & service air-con compressor;
4	Adjust air-con belting;
5	General cleaning of air filter of the air-con blower;
6	General flushing the system with R141B and nitorgen;
7	Vaccuum the system;
8	Recharge the system with refrigerant;
9	Test pressure and check leakage; and
10	Receive drier or desiccant;
11	Expansion valve;
12	Compressor oil; and
13	Fan belt.

B Vendor to state the price per unit per 6 months of the above work scope:

S/N	Type Of Truck	Unit Price per 6 months 01.07.21 - 30.06.22	Unit Price per 6 months 01.07.22 - 30.06.23	Unit Price per 6 months 01.07.23 - 30.06.24	Unit Price per 6 months (1st Option Year) 01.07.24 - 30.06.25	Unit Price per 6 months (2nd Option Year) 01.07.25 - 30.06.26
а	ISUZU Truck (66 units)					
b	MERCEDES Truck (40 units)					
С	MAN Truck (4 units)					

C Parts To Be Replaced

Vendor to state the following parts' price :

		Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
S/N	Parts	01.07.21 -	01.07.22 -	1.07.23 -	(1st Option Year)	(2nd Option Year)
		30.06.22	30.06.23	30.06.24	01.07.24 - 30.06.25	01.07.25 - 30.06.26
1	Air-con blower for Isuzu					
2	Air-con blower for Mercedes					
3	Air-con blower for MAN					
4	Carbon Brushes					
5	Evaporator coils for Isuzu					
6	Evaporator coils for Mercedes					
7	Evaporator coils for MAN					
8	Condenser coil for Isuzu					
9	Condenser coil for Mercedes					
10	Condenser coil for MAN					